ALMOND BRADLEY

securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Form 5

FORM 5

Check this no longer	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMM box if Washington, D.C. 20549					OMMISSION	OMB Number: Expires:	3235-0362 January 31, 2005		
to Section Form 4 or 5 obligation may continue See Instruct 1(b). Form 3 Hore Reported Form 4 Transaction Reported	Form ANNI ons nue. ction Filed purs pldings Section 17(a	uant to Section	RSHIP OF S 16(a) of the S Itility Holdin	SECURI Securities g Compa	TIES Exch iny Ac	ange .	Act of 1934, 935 or Section	Estimated a burden hou response		
ALMOND BRADLEY Sy			_				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
							(Check all applicable) Director 10% OwnerX Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chief Financial Officer			
	(Street)		endment, Date (onth/Day/Year)	Original		6	5. Individual or Jo	oint/Group Repo		
DALLAS,Â	. TXÂ 75204					_	X_ Form Filed by (Form Filed by M Person	One Reporting Pe More than One Re		
(City)	(State) (2	Zip) Tab	le I - Non-Deri	ivative Sec	urities	Acqui	red, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit (A) or Di (D) (Instr. 3,	sposed	of	Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock	11/21/2005	11/21/2005	P	Amount 1,338 (1)	(D)	Price \$ 2.99 (2)	4) 14,895	D	Â	
Reminder: Rep	ort on a separate line f	for each class of	Persons wh	no respon	d to th	ne col	lection of infor	mation	SEC 2270	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

contained in this form are not required to respond unless

the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(9-02)

OMB APPROVAL

Edgar Filing: ALMOND BRADLEY - Form 5

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
					(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Warrant	\$ 3.04	11/21/2005	11/21/2005	P	441 Â	02/09/2006	08/09/2010	Common Stock	441	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
ALMOND BRADLEY 2711 N. HASKELL AVENUE SUITE 2200, LB 36 DALLAS, TX 75204	Â	Â	Chief Financial Officer	Â			

Signatures

/s/ Bradley C.
Almond

_**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Pursuant to a Securities Purchase Agreement, dated August 9, 2005 (the "Securities Purchase Agreement"), Mr. Almond agreed to

purchase a total of 3,346 Units, each Unit consisting of (a) one share of common stock of the issuer and (b) an associated warrant to purchase 0.33 of one share of common stock of the issuer. The company issued 2,008 shares of common stock to Mr. Almond at the closing of the Securities Purchase Agreement together with associated warrants to purchase up to 663 shares of common stock as reflected in a previous Form 4 filed by Mr. Almond on August 11, 2005 (the "Previous Form 4"). As reflected in the Previous Form 4, the remaining Units, including 1,338 shares of common stock, as reflected on Table I, and associated warrants to acquire 441 shares, as reflected in Table II, were to be sold and issued to Mr. Almond following approval of such issuance by the shareholders of the issuer on November 21, 2005.

- As reflected in the Previous Form 4, the shares of common stock reflected on Table I were purchased by Mr. Almond as part of a Unit at (2) a purchase price of \$2.99 per Unit (with each Unit consisting of one share of common stock and a warrant to purchase 0.33 of one share of common stock).
- (3) See footnote 1.

As reflected in the Previous Form 4, the warrants reflected on Table II were purchased by Mr. Almond as part of a Unit with a purchase (4) price of \$2.99 per Unit (with each Unit consisting of one share of common stock and a warrant to purchase 0.33 of one share of common stock). The per Unit price is also reflected on Table I above.

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: ALMOND BRADLEY - Form 5

Mr. Almond holds 1,104 derivative securities (warrants to acquire common stock) issued in connection with the Securities Purchase

(5) Agreement. Mr. Almond holds other derivative securities to acquire common stock as previously reported in Table II of the Previous Form 4.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.